
County of El Dorado

Legislation Text

330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

Chief Administrative Office recommending the Board approve and authorize the Chair to sign
amendments with the following Court Appointed Conflict Panel Attorneys for a 10 percent increase in
compensation effective July 1, 2014.
1) Adam Clark, Esq.; Agreement No. 021-S1411
2) Adam Weiner, Esq.; Agreement No. 022-S1411
3) Melissa van der Vijver, Esq.; Agreement  No. 105-S1411
4) Erik Davenport, Esq.; Agreement No. 024-S1411
5) James Clark, Esq.; Agreement No. 025-S1411
6) John Castellanos, Esq.; Agreement No. 026-S1411
7) Lori London, Esq.; Agreement No. 027-S1411
8) Paul Palant, Esq.; Agreement No. 028-S1411
9) Stephen Tapson, Esq.; Agreement No. 073-S1411
10) David Brooks, Esq.; Agreement No. 441-S1411

FUNDING:  General Fund.
Background: On May 5, 2014, the Chief Administrative Office received a letter from Erik Davenport
on behalf of all the Court Appointed Conflict Panel Attorneys requesting an increase in the current
compensation by 10%. (Attachment A).

Reason for Recommendation:  On June 10, 2014 the Board of Supervisors approved the request
of the Conflict Panel Attorneys for a 10 percent increase in compensation to be effective July 1, 2014,
and directed staff to return with the contract amendments.

Action to be taken following Board decision:
Board Chair to sign amendments and forward to CAO’s office for processing.

File #: 14-0727, Version: 3

County of El Dorado Printed on 4/11/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

